to the Subrecipient in the form of a loan) shall be treated in accordance with 24 CFR 
570.503{b)(7). 

4. Section 21, Funding/Consideration, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 
(21) FUNDING/CONSIDERATION 

(a) The funding for this Agreement shall not exceed Three Million, Five Hundred Fifteen 
Thousand, Five Hundred Eighty Dollars ($3,515,580.00) subject to the availability of funds. The State 
of Florida and Commerce's performance and obligation to pay under this Agreement is contingent 
upon annual appropriations by the Legislature and subject to any modification in accordance with 
Chapter 216, F.S.

[...]

Rehabilitation or construction of stormwater management systems 
5. Improvements to drainage facilities 
6. Reconstruction of lift stations and sewage treatment plants 
7. Road repair and improvement and bridge strengthening 

2. PROECT DESCRIPTION: 

The City of Sebring, Florida has been awarded Three Million, Five Hundred Fifteen Thousand, Five 
Hundred Eighty Dollars Zero Cents ($3,515,580.00) in CDBG-MIT (Community Development Block Grant 
- Mitigation) funding for mitigation efforts to restore and improve facilities that are part of the cities 
sanitary sewer collection system. The purpose of this project is to harden the City's sanitary sewer